HOSSC Public Education Guidelines

The Public Education Committee Chair is appointed by the HOSSC Board of Directors. Any Club member in good standing according to the Constitution and Bylaws may volunteer to fill this position. The entire membership shall be involved in the Public Education programs.

Annual Requirements

Due to the wide geographical distribution of the club members it is important that all members take an interest and procure information on local activities where the HOSSC may want to be involved.

The Public Education Committee shall serve as a liaison between the HOSSC and other dog clubs, the local communities and AKC. Recourse information may be obtained from AKC for general distribution at dog sanctioned events to promote the Sussex Spaniel as well as support other canine activities. (Conformation, trials and parades are a few examples.)

Committee Chair will hold at least one AKC educational booth per year at a local conformation show that HOSSC is supporting.

Complete Annual Report for HOSSC July Annual General Meeting containing a summary of events held which will be filed with the Secretary.

Bimonthly Requirements

Committee Chair shall submit information to the Heartbeat.

General Requirements

HOSSC members may also be involved in promoting other community events, such as the Responsible Dog Ownership Programs, distribution of dog related bookmarks at public libraries and providing dog related coloring books and brochures to schools. Members may even volunteer at local animal shelters to educate new owners on proper canine care.

As stated before this is an entire Club function, not just one person.